Supervisors of the Checklist Sessions

The Supervisors of the Checklist will meet in session at the Derry Municipal Center to accept voter registration applications and consider additions, removals, and changes to the voter checklist on:

Tuesday, May 21, 2024 from 1 – 1:30_{PM} Tuesday, June 4, 2024 from 7 – 7:30_{PM}

Voter Registration Options

Residents have 3 options to register to vote:

- apply with the Town Clerk weekdays from 7AM 4PM (until 7 10 days before an election)
- register with the Supervisors of the Checklist at a session
- register at the polls at an election

Address and Name Changes

Registered voters can update their name or address on the checklist with the Town Clerk during office hours (until 7-10 days before an election), with the Supervisors of the Checklist at a session, or at the polls on election day.

Party Changes through June 4

June 4 is the last day voters can change party affiliation for the state primary. Voters can change their party affiliation with the Town Clerk (weekdays from 7_{AM} – 4_{PM} through June 4) or with the Supervisors of the Checklist at one of the sessions listed above.

Role of Party Affiliation in a Primary

Voters affiliated with a party can vote in their party's primary.

Undeclared voters can vote in a primary by declaring an affiliation with a party when they check in with a ballot clerk at the polls. They remain affiliated with the party chosen unless they submit a change.

The Supervisors of the Checklist urge voters to check their party affiliation before the June 4 deadline for party changes.

Voter Information Lookup Tool

Registered voters can view their registration (name, address, and party affiliation) online using the Secretary of State's Voter Information Lookup Tool: https://app.sos.nh.gov/voterinformation

Viewing the Voter Checklist

Copies of the voter checklist are posted with the Town Clerk, in the lobby of the Derry Municipal Center, and at the Reference Desk at the Derry Public Library.

Supervisors of the Checklist

Judith W. Strakalaitis, Chair Leslie A. Dombroski Cynthia M. Messina checklist@derrynh.org